Website : www.fgc.edu.in

E-mail : ferozegandhicollege@yahoo.in



<u>No - 46704/2024</u>

Date : 11.11.2024

NOTICE

Kutchery Road, Rae Bareli - 229001 (U.P.) (A Post-graduate College associated with the University of Lucknow) **NAAC Accreditation Grade 'A'**

Women's Grievance Redressal Cell for the Academic Session: 2024-25.

- I. As per the requirements of the University Grants Commission (UGC) Regulations on the subject, the Women's Grievance Redressal Cell for the academic session 2024-25, as given hereunder, is being constituted and notified hereby:
- II. (1.) Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi, Principal & Chairman (Ex-officio).

(2.) Dr. Rita Rani, Associate Professor and Head, Department of Zoology: Convener.

(3.) Dr. Shamini Srivastava, Assistant Professor and Head, Department of Psychology: Member

(4.) Dr. Pragati Srivastava, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany: Member

(5.) Dr. Daisy Rani, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology: Member

The Convener of the Cell is requested to convene regular meetings of the cell and III. maintain due record of the proceedings.

man

Principal

Feroze Gandhi College

Rae Bareli-(U.P.)

(Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi) Principal

Copy to the following for information:

- 1. Managing Secretary, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 2. All Heads of Departments, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 3. Convener and Members of Women's Grievance Redressal Cell.
- 4. Office Superintendent, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 5. Guard File.

(Principal)